EDI Code Appendix
Dayco Products, LLC.
North America Aftermarket Division
Version: 1.3
Publication: 08/18/2015
Dayco Aftermarket EDI Code Appendix 2 August 18th, 2015
Dayco Aftermarket EDI Code Appendix
Table of Contents

860 BCH01 04 Change
  12 Test
Purchase Order Type Codes – X12 Data Element 92
The following are codes used to identify the Order Type:
Doc Segment Code Code Description Additional Information
850 BEG02 SA Stand Alone Order
  DS Drop Ship Order Use has not been deployed yet
860 BCH02 SA Stand Alone Order
  DS Drop Ship Order Use has not been deployed yet
Currency Codes - X12 Data Element 100
The following are codes used to identify the currency being exchanged:
Doc Segment Code Code Description Additional Information
810 CUR02 USD United States Dollars
  CAN Canadian Dollars
850 CUR02 USD United States Dollars
  CAN Canadian Dollars
860 CUR02 USD United States Dollars
  CAN Canadian Dollars
Dayco Aftermarket EDI Code Appendix 5 August 18th, 2015
Transportation Mode Codes – X12 Data Element 91
The following are codes are used to describe the primary method of shipment when shipping
material to a Dayco facility:
Doc Segment Code Code Description Additional Information
856 TD504 A Air
  D Parcel Post
  E Expedited Truck
  J Cab, Bus, other Motor
  M Truck
  P Supplier Truck (private)
  R Rail
  U United Parcel Service
  LT Less than Truck Load
Shipment Method of Payment - X12 Data Element 146
 The following are codes used for Shipment Method of Payment on Transportation charges:
Doc Segment Code Code Description Additional Information
856 FOB01 CC Collect
  PP Prepaid
  PC Prepaid but charged to
Customer
Excess Trans. Responsibility Codes - X12 Data Element 627
 The following are codes used for Excess Transportation Responsibility:
Doc Segment Code Code Description Additional Information
856 EDT02 A Customer Responsibility
  S Supplier Responsibility
  Z Carrier Responsibility
Dayco Aftermarket EDI Code Appendix 6 August 18th, 2015
Equipment Description Codes – X12 Data Element 40
Use any acceptable code on ANSI data element dictionary.
The following are the common ASC X12 Equipment Description Codes used by Dayco:
Doc Segment Code Code Description Additional Information
856 TD301 A Air
  E Expedited Truck
  LT Less than Trailer Load (LTL)
  M Motor (Common Carrier)
  O Containerized Ocean
  P  Private Carrier
  R Rail
  ZZ Mutually Defined
Packaging Codes - X12 Data Element 103
Use any acceptable code on ANSI data element dictionary.
The following are the common ASC X12 Packaging Codes used by Dayco:
Doc Segment Code Code Description Additional Information
856 TD101 BAG Bag
  BOX Box
  CTN Carton
  CNT Container
  PLT Pallet
  ROL Roll
  SKD Skid
Dayco Aftermarket EDI Code Appendix 7 August 18th, 2015
Special Charge/Allowance Codes - X12 Data Element 1300